
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

First Term

September 28, 19~3 to December 18, 1953

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Oppenheimer, Director
Rosanna. W. Jaffin, Secretary to the Director

Office e! the General Manager

H. K. Fleming, General Manager

Ruth Barnett, Assistant to the General Manager

Luella Trinterud, Comptroller
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Librarian

Judith E. Sachs

----- ------- ---~~~~~~~~~--



--./

Administrative Services

Financial matters

Cafeteria

Fuld Hall maintenance

Telephones

Transportation

Housing

Housekeeping and Furniture
Maintenance

Grounds, gardens

NIGHT CONNECTIONS

H. K. Fleming
Luella Trinterud

Mary Slee, Supervisor

Je£f Anderson

Katherine Lahey, Chief' Operator

Jessie Slowen

Ruth Barnett, General Supervision

Alice Rockafellow
Victor Petrone

A. Ranallo

EMERGENCY CALLS

Police Department

Borough - 1-0040
Township - 1-1215

Fire - 1-0040

1-4400-0£fice o£ the Director (Mrs. Jaf'fin).
1-4401-office of the General Manager

(Mr. Fleming) and Office of the Director.
1-4404-o££1ce of Professor Montgomery;

Professor Whitney.
1-0950-0f£ice of Professor Earle; Miss Sachs;

and Miss Horton.
1-1250-0££1ce of Professor Lowe; Professor

Meritt and Professor Thompson.
1-1348-0ffice o£ Professor Veblen; Professor

von Neumann and Professor Pais.
1-4408-0ffice of Professor Cherniss and

Physics Department.
1-3002-E1ectronic Computer Project;

Dr. Goldstine; Dr. Bigelow; Dr. Charney
and Computer Shop.
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H. K. F1etning
Ruth Barnett
Viotor Petrone

1-2814-w
1-3226-W
1-3757



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Edward Mead Earle (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
David Hitrany

Justus Bier
Herbert Bloch
Oscar T. Broneer
Sir Henry Clay
Jean deMenasce, O. P.
Andreas Dorpalen
George B. Fowler
Paul Frankl
Henry E. Guerlac
George F. Kennan
Edward E. Lewinsky

Members

Assistants

Erwin Panofsky (professor)
Walter W. Stewart (Professor

Emeritus)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor)

Perry Miller
Alan J. Milne
Folke Nordstr~m

Carl A. Roebuck
Christopher Seton-Watson
Lucy T. Shoe
J. G. van Gelder
A. J. B. Wace
Richard Walzer
Morton White

Ralph E. Giesey (Ernst Kantorowicz)
George Stamires (Benjamin D. Meritt)
Francis L. LoewenheiJn. (Edward M. Earle)

Staff

Research

Dorothy Dauncey (Benjamin D. Meritt)
Margaret Dow (Hetty Goldman)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
EvelYn Lord Smithson (Homer A. Thompson)

Secretarial

Elizabeth: .1. Horton (School Secretarj)
Elizabeth J. Fletcher (Publications

Secretary, American School)
Marion G. Hartz (Edward M. Earle)
Dorothy Hessman (George F. Kennan)
Jean Littlefield (School)
Rebecca H. McLoughlin (Erwin

Panofsky and Homer A. Thompson)

Office of Frank Aydelotte, Director Emeritus

Elsa Jenkins (Secretary to Frank Aydelotte)
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SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James "'. Ale:xender
Julian H. Bigelow
Freeman J. Dyson (professor)
Albert Einstein (Professor Emeritus)
Kurt GBdal (Professor)
Herman H. Goldstine
De~ne Montgomery (Professor) .
Marston Morse (Professor)

Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
George Placzek
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Oswald Veblen (Professor Emeritus)
John von Neumann (Professor)
Hermann Weyl (Professor Emeritus)
Hassler Whitney (professor)

Chen lUng Yang

Members

Orban H. Alisbah
Sbimshon A. Amitsur
Hirotada Anzai
Richard F. Arens
Frederick Bagemihl
Ram P. Bambah
Arne Beurling
Armand Borel
Felix E. Browder
Frank H. Brownell~

Alberto P. Calderon
Robert H. Cameron
Rudolf Oarnap
Paul Oivin
Fritz Ooester
Martin D. Davis
Stanley Deser
Allen Devinatz
Mario Dolcher
Henry A. Dye
J.fichael Fekete
Nathan J. Fine

Secretarial

Mat thew P. Gaffney, Jr.
Morikun1 Got'Q'j
Peter Havas
Gustav A. Hedlund
Friedrich E. P. H1rzebruch
Wi told Hurewicz
Boris A. Jacobsohn
Res ''1. Jost
Anders O. G. Kl\ll"en
Yukiyosi Kawada
Toichiro Kinoshita t

Bertram Kostant
Jean Leray
San DaoLiao
William G. Madow
Benoit B. Mandalbrot
Loui s Mi cbel
Tatsuoki M1yazima
Kakutaro Morinaga
Yoichiro Nambu
Roger G. Newton

Assistants

Rene Deheuvels (Marston Morse)
Richard L. Ingraham (Oswald Veblen)
Bruria Kaur'man (Albert Einstein)
Norman Wolfsohn (Hassler Whitney)
Hidehiko Yamabe (Deane Montgomery)

Statf

Albert Nij enhut s
Lowell J. Paige
Jean C. L. Pirenne
Walter Prenowi tz
David Rittenberg
Herbert E. Robbins
Paul C. Rosenbloom
Gert O. Sabidussi"
Hans Sa;nelson
James Sanders
Shigeo Sasaki'·'
Henry M. Schaerf
Eugene V. Schenkman
Victor L. Shapiro
John C. Shepherdqon
Arnold J. F. Siegert
Clarence F. StePhens
Kurt Strebel
Walter Thirring
Leon C. P. van Hove
Albert L. Whi taman
Gian C. Wick

Oaroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
Eli zabeth S. Gorman (John von Neumann)
Merrie Knowles (Physics)
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Margaret Hurray (Mathematics)
Joan H. Slotnick (Mathematics)
Laura Winter (Physics)



ELECTRON! C COMPUTER PROJECT
Project Office

John von Neumann, Director
Herman H. Goldstine, Assistant Project Director
Carol P. Buchanan, Secretary

Members

Julian H. Bigelow

Purchasing Office

Norman M. Emslie, Purchasing Agent
Elizabeth C. Wooden, Purchasing Assistant

Engineering

James H. Pomerene, Chief Engineer

Hew! tt D. Crane
Norman M. Emslie
Leon D. Harmon

B. R. J. Bolin
Jule G. Charney
E. T. Eac1y

Visi tors

J. F. Blackburn
K. Gambo
F. G. Shuman
A. L. Stickles

Visitors

Werner Gaut schi
Leslie G. Peck
Bryant Tuckerman

William T. Keefe, Jr.
Peter Panagos
S. Y. Wong

Meteorology

R. Fj~rtoft

Bruce Gilchrist

Coders

James VI. Cooley
Nonna Gilbarg
Glenn Lewis

Mathematics

Coders

Sonja Bargmann
Manfred Kochen
Margaret Lambe
Hedvig Selberg
Daniel Slotnick

Machine Shop

Lambert Rockefellow

Laboratory

Albert Worthington

John Emalin ~ "
Walter Emann
Frank E. Fell

Joseph Hunt, Jr.
Winfield T. Lacey
Theodore Lancaster
Maintenance

Anthony Manganella

Grace Robinson
Harold Small
Fred Smartt, Jr.
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THE INST ITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 28, 1953 to December 18, 1953

DE?ARTl--IENT OYS'IOE HOME ADDR:E1SS ROME PHONE

Alexander, James W. (M)
Alisbah, Orhan H. (M)
Amltsur, Shimshon A. (M)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Anzai, Hirotada
Arens, Richard F. (M)
Armonia, Aristide L. (M)
Aydelotte, Frank

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Maintenance
Mathematics
Mathematics
Janitor
Dir.Emeritus

29 Cleveland Lane
C200 4-B Maxwell L~ne
0211 9-B Goodman Road
Fuld Hall Prinoeton Junotion
0205 19 Bank Street
EIOI
Fuld Hall 283 'Wi therspoon ..5t.....
A200 8S Battle Road

1-0032

1-3279-M

1-4228

1-256'5-R
'l-01S5

l-os60-w
1-3336-J
1-0392-W
1-3226-w

1-4316

Tr. 4-7255
L.179-J-3

1-2331
1-0245-J
1-3568

Belle
B.M. 166-J-l
1-3430-R
1-4379-W

0/0 Institute
20 Charlton street
701 Strawberry st.,
Trenton
Keefe Rd. Lawrenceville

300
31

ClOl
26

312
104
0109

303
301
302

302

Hist.studies
Computer
Cafeteria
Mathematics
Hlst.Studies
Mathematics

Mathematics
Computer I

Mathematics 118 15 Edwards place
.""" Ma;thematics--_ ... 0204 142 Mercer. street

Oomputer 24 ··········41+ 1?ark Place
Geul.Mgr. 2x 44 Linden Lane
Mathematics CI02 Princeton-Kin~ton Rd.
Hist.Studies 315 42 Mercer Street 1-0973
Computer 9 135 Baya.rd Lane 1-1395-W
Computer 22 Varsity Ave, Penns Neck,

R.D.3, Princeton 1-3933-R
5-A Goodman Road 1-1391-R
196-A Springdale Roa.d
116 Leigh Avenue
7-F Goodman Road
41 Battle Road
Amwell Rd.,R.D.I,
Mead
159 Hamilton Ave.
408 N. Harrison st.

·Caterson, Anna (M)

Bagemihl, Frederick._
:BaJnbab......Bam P.

-'-:Ba.rgma.nn. Sophie ·(M)
:Barnett, Ruth
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bier, Justus (M*)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Blaokburn, .Maj. J. F. (M)

Bloch, Herbert (M)
Bolin, B. R. J. (M)
:Boone, zada (M)
:Borel, Armand (M)
:Sroueer, Oscar T. (M*)
Browder, Felix E. (M)

Brownell, Frank H. (M)
Buchanan, Carol P. (M)
Business Offioe
Trinterud, Luella (M)
Higbee, Catherine
Modzelewski, Sabina

Cafetoria
Sloe, Mary (M)
Boone, Zada. (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (M)

41 :Battle Road
116 Loigh Avenue
46 Spring Street

1-3568
1-2331
1-2329-M

(M) Married - Wife or husband in princeton
(M*) Married - Wife or husband not in Princeton
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NAME DEPARTMENT OFF! CE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

1-0988-R
1-3955-M
PI. 3-2738

l-l470-R
Hpwl 388-J-11
1-0318

,--- Cafeteria. (cont'd)
Ford, Ruth (M)
Hamer, Magdaline (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (M)

Calderon, Alberto P. (M)
Cameron, Robert H. (M)
Carnal" RudoIf (M)
Caterson, Anna (M)
Charney, Jule G. (M)
Chernisa, Harold F. (M)
Civin. Paul (M)
Clay, Sir Henry
Coester, Fritz (M)
Cooley. James ~1.

Crane. Hewitt D.

Mathematics
Mathematics
~Iathematics
:Bus. Office
Computer
Hist.Studies
Mathemati cs
Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Computer
Computer

E102A
E205

302
10
DI07
Cl07

D206
23
2

66! Witherspoon Street
R. F. D. #3
Plainsboro, N.J.
So. Olden Lane
6-F Cook Road 1-0419-W
5-:B Maxwell Lane l-1382-J
Keefe Rd. Lawrenceville L. l79-J-3
Montgomery Rd.Rocky Hill l-3590-R-l
98 :Battle Road 1-3363
9-D Goodman Road l-3453-R
c/o Institute
31 Bank Street
Burnt Hill Rd. Skillman
26 Edgehil1 Street

Dauncey, Dorothy (M)
Dauncey, Wesley (M)
Davis. Martin D. (M)
Doheuvels, R~ne (M)
deMenasce, Jean. O.P.

Deser. Stanley
Devinatz. Allen (M)
Director's Office
Oppenheimer. Robert (M)
Jaffin. Rosanna W. (M)

Dolcher, Mario (M)
Dorpalen, Andreas (M)
Dow, Margaret
Dye, Henry A. (M)

Dyson. Freeman J. (M)

Eady. E. T. (M)
Earle, Edward Mead (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (M)
Einstein. Albert
Emann, John R.
Emann, Walter V.
Emslie, Norman M. (M)

Fekete. Michael (M)
Fell, Frank: E. (M)
Fine. Nathan J. (M)
Fj~rtoft, Ragnar (M)
Fleming, H. K. (M)
Fletcher, Elizabeth J.
Ford, Ruth
Fowler, George B. (M)

~. Frankl, Paul (M)

Hi st. Studi as
Shop'
Mathematics
~1athematics
Hist.Studies

Mathematics
J.tlathematics

Mathematics
Hist. Studies
Hist. Studies
Mathematics

Mathematics

Computor
Hist. StudiesS
Cafeteria
Mathematics
Computer
Computer
Computer

Mathematics
Computer
Mathematics
Computer
Genl.Mgr.
Hist.Studies
Tea Room
H1st.Studies
Hist. Studies

:BIOI

C200
. 309

306

DI04
C107

108
107
CIOI
102
:B204
C211

EI07

22 '
109

115
14
14
6

118
14
C202
22
Ix
BIOO

401

c/o Institute
So. Olden Lane
So. Olden Lane
7-:B Goodman Road
The Aquinas Foundation,
Stockton Street
15 Edwards Place
11 Willow Street

97 Olden Lane
172 Nassau Street
So. Olden Lane
2-A Cook Road
41 :Battle Road
Major R d., R.I'. D.#l.
Monmouth Junction
14 Dickinson Street

194-A Springdale Road
101 Battle Road
46 Spring Street
112 Mercer Street
Ewing Street
Ewing Street
Yard1ey-}Towtown Rd. ,
YardleYt Pa.

cfo lnsti tute,
R. D.#l, 'Skillman
6-A Cook Road
9-C Goodman Road
6 Maxwell Lane
11 Chambers Terrace
66! Witherspoon Street
239 Nassau street
32 Wiggins st.

1-1820
1-0860-w
1-2371-W

1-2895
1-2827

1-1941-J
1-3568

M.J.7-6283
1-1037-J

1-0552
l-2329-M

1-1804-J
1-1804-J

Y.2474

1-3909-R-3
1-3726-i'1

1-2814-1'1
1-2079-W
1-0988-R
l-2391-W
1-3360
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NAME

Gaffney, Matthew P., Jr.
Gambo, K.
Gautschi, Werner
General Manager1s Office
Flaming, H. K. (M)
Barnett, Ruth

Gibbons, Hope
Giesey, Ralph E.
Gilbarg, Norma
Gilchrist, Bruce
GBdel, Kurt (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldstine, Herman H. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (M)
GotJb', Morikuni
Guerlac, Henry E. (M)

Hamer, Magdaline
Harmon, Leon D. (M)
Harris, John
Hart, Hennon
Hartz, Marion G. (M)
Havas, Peter (M)
Hedlund, Gustav A. (M)
Hessman, Dorothy
Higbee, Catherine
Hirzebruch, Friedrich B.P.
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Housing - Office at Shop -
Barnett, Ruth
Petrone, Victor (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (M)

Hunt, Joseph, Jr. (M)
Hurowicz, Witold

Ingraham, Richard L. (M)

Jacebsohn, Boris A. (M)
Jaffin, Rosanna W. (M)
Jenkins, Elsa (M)

John, James J. (M)
Johnson, Mabel
Jest, Res "foT. (M)

DEPARTMENT

Mathematics
Computer
Computer

Library
Hist. Studies
Computer
Computer
Mathematics
Hist. Studies
Computer
Mathematics
Mathematics
Hist.Studies

Caf.etoria
Computer
Fuld Hall
Grounds
Hist. Studies
Mathemati os
Mathematics
Hist. Studies
Bus.Office

(M) Mathematics
Hist.Studies

Tclo"phone 1-3820-J

Maintenance
Housekeeping
Computer
Mathemati cs

Mathematics

Mathematics
Dir.Office
Dir.Emoritus

Hist. Studies
Fuld Hall
Mathematics

OFFICE

ElOl
21
33

Ix
2x
201
D205
8
21
216
B201
27
113
C208
1°3

4B

110
Dl08
308
El06
301
CIOO
204

2x
Shop
Shop
14
cl06

117

DIOg
107
A204

A203

E203

HOME ADDRESS

2 Dickinson street
15 Edwards Place
57 Battle Road

6 Maxwell Lane
44 Linden Lane
110 Nassau Street
19 Bank Street
4 Maple Terrace
16 Edgohill street
129 Linden Lane
2 Newlin Road
Cold Soil Rd., R.D.2
108 Cedar Lane
19 Bank Street
10 Princeton Ave.

R.F.D·#3
P.O. Box 382, Kingston
122 N. Moore street
82 Witherspoon stroet
10 Hamilton Avenue
41 Battle Road
4-A Cook Road
359 Nassau Street
20 Charlton Street
}-E Goodman Road
12 princeton Ave.

44 Linden lane
123 Linden Lane
Cherry Hill Road
1 Franklin Terrace
c/o Sieja, Terhune Rd.

6-E Cook Road

3-A Goodman Road
172 Nassau street
Swarthmore College
Swarthmore, Pa.
9 Chambers Terrace
82 Witherspoon street
3-D Goodman Road

HOME PHONE

1-9858
1-0860-w

1-28l4-W
1-3226-w
1-2365
1-4228
1-1723-M

1-0569
1-2431
1-l 976-R-l
1-3468-W
1-4228
1-2536-M

l-3955-M
Mon.Jct.7-4111
1-0521 .

~

1-0282-M
1-3568

1-041l-J
1-4316
l-3453-M
l-2536-J

l-3226-w
1-3757
1-0024-M
1-1342
1-3863-R

l-3726-J

1-3013-M
1-2827

Sw. 6-0200

1-0988-M
1-3013-W

1-0245-W
1-3250

Kallen, l~ders 0. G. (M)
Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kaufman, Bruria (M)

Kawada, Yukiyosi (M)
Keefe, William T., Jr. (M)
Kennan, George F. (M)
Kinoshita, Toichiro· (M)

Mathematics
Hist.Studies
Mathemati cs

Mathematics
Computer
Hist. Studies
Mathematics

E108
D204
115

C20l
3
E106.A
D208

7-A Goodman Road
22 Alexander Stroet
c/o Malter, Little
Brook Road 1-1680-J
2-B Cook Road 1-0781-M
210 Rosomont Av.Tronton Tr.3-8429
146 Hodge Road 1-1429 -\v
3-F Goodman Road l-3013-R
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NAME DEP.ARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HO~iE PHONE

Klensch, Patricia (M)
Knowles, Merrie
Kochen, Manfred
Kostant, Bertram (M)

Lacey, Winfi old T. (M)
Lahey, Katherine (M)
Lambe, Margaret (M)
Lancaster, Theodore W.
Le ray, Jean 0,0
Lewis, Glenn
Liao, San D.
Library
Sachs, Judith E.
Gi bbons, Hone
Klensch, Patricia (M)
Reaser, Clarence L. (M)

Littlefield, Jean
Loewenheim, Francis L.
Lowe, E. A. (M*)
Lewinsky, Edward E. (M)

Library
Mathematics
Computer
Mathematics

Computer
Switchboard
Computer
Computer
Mathematics
Comnuter
Mathemati cs

Hist.Studies
Hist. Studies
Hist. Studies
Hist. Studies

201
E103
30
0110

25
36
213
23
CllO

202
201
201
201
203
B Bsmt.
A202
313

R.F. D. 3
255 Powers st. ,N.Bnswk
169 Nassau Street
6-B Cook Road

41 Phillips AV.Lwncv1
47 Murray Place
120 Prospect Street
341 Monmouth St.Trcnton
4-A Maxwell Lane
15 Edwards Place
42 Mercer Street

44 Vandeventer Ave.
110 Nassau st reet
R.F.D. 3
29 Wiggins Street
30 Vandeventer Avo.
2 Di ckinson st.
cj0 lnsh tute
7-C Goodman Road

1-4054-J
CHarter 7-3471
1-1578
1-4096-J

L. 153-W
1-1509
1-1444-R

1-1382-R
1-3744-J
1-0973

1-1156-w
1-2365
1-405l.hJ

1-0413
1-9858

1-0245-R

Plantation Apts.R.D.3 1-2015-W
White Shearer Ho.Mtn.Av.l-3486

1-0417
1"':0490-R
1-1426

1-0757
1-3683-W

1-3453-"1
1-1112-R
Hpwl 388-J-ll
1-0860-w

5-B Goodman Road
11 Westcott Road
Burnt Hill Rd. Skillman
15 Edwards Place

31 Humbert Street
222 Ewing Street
99 Battle Road
7-E Goodman Road
16 Edwards Place 1-2446-M
194-A Springdale Road 1-191a-M
11 Bank Street 1-2655
701 atrawb:crryst.Trentn'Tr.4-1255
47 Rollingmeade 1-3797-W

40 'Battle ,Road:'· ..
30 Wiggins street

B200
EIOO
E200

D208
DI05
0206
B203

B102
D21l
EI04
307
E201
;02"
0103

310
402

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Hist. Studies

Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics
Jani tor-BCP
Transportation
Hist. Studies
Mathemati cs
Hist.Studies
Hist.Studies
Mathematics
13us. Offi co .•
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics

McLoughlin, Rebecca H. (M)
Madow, William G. (M)
Mandclbrot, Benoit B.
Manganella, Anthony (M)
Marcus, John (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Michel, Louis (M)
Miller, Perry (M)
Milne, Alan J. (M)
Miyazima, Tatsuoki (M)
Modzelowski, Ge.bina: :
MOhtgomery, Deane (M)
MorinRga, Kakutarp
M~rsc, Marston eM)
Murray, Margaret

Nambu, Yoichiro (M)
Newton, Roger G. (M)
Nijenhuis, Albert
Nordstrom, Folke (M*)

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)

Paige, Lowell J. (M)
Pai s, Abraham
Panagos, Peter
Panofsky, Erwin (M)

~ Peck, Leslie (M)
. Perna, Anthony (M)

Perna, Dominick (M)

Dir.Office

Mathematics
Mathematics
Computer
Hist . Studies
Computer
Janitor
Grounds

108

E109
E202
4A
B202
32

97 Olden Lane

8-11 Cook Road
So. Olden Lane
3 Palmer Square
97 Battle Road
276 Nassau Street
96 Leigh Avenue
244 John Street

1-1679
1-0736
1-1003-M
1-225l-R
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N.ANE DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHOlilE

Petrone, Victor (M)
Pirenne, Jean C. L. (M)
Placzek, George (M)
Pomerene, James H. (M)
Prenowitz, Walter (M)

Housing Maintenance
Mathematics D207
Mathematics D209
Computer 5
Mathematics E204

123 Linden Lane
7-D Goodman Road
105 Battle Road
82 N. Stanworth Drive
14 Murray Place

1-3757

1-2263
1-1721
1-1008-W

Ranallo, A. (M)
Reaser, Clarence L. (M)
Rittenberg, David (M)
Robbins, Herbert E. (M)
Robinson, Grace (M)
Rockafellow, Alice
Rockefellow, Lambert (M)
Roebuck, Carl A. (M)
Rosenbloom, Paul
Rossi, Felix (M)

Sabidussi, Gert O.
Sachs, Judith E.
Samelson, Hans (M)
Sanders, James
Sasaki, Shigeo (M)
Sasso, Anthony
Schaerf ,Henry M.
Schenkman, Eugene V. (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Selberg, Hedvig (M)
Seton-Watson, Christopher
Shapiro, Victor L. (M)

Shepherdson, John C.
Shoe, Lucy
Shop - Telephone 1-3820-J
Dauncey, Wesley (M)
Petrone, Victor (M)
Rockafellow, Alice

Shuman, F. G. (M)

Siegert, Arnold J. F. (M)
Slee, Mary (M)
Slotnick, Daniel (M)
Slotnick, Joan H. (M)
Slowen, Jessie (M)
small, Harold (M)

Smartt, Fred, Jr. (M)
Smithson, Evelyn Lord (M*)
Stalcup, Beatrice (M)
Stamires, George
Stephens, Clarence F. (M*)
Stewart, Walter W. (M*)

. Stickles, A. L. (M)
Strebel, Kurt

Gardener
Library
Mathematics
Mathemati os
Computer
Housing
Computer
Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Janitor

Mathematics
Library
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathemati cs
Jani tor
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Computer
Hist.Studies
Mathemati cs

Mathematics
Hist.Studies

Housekeeper
Computer

Mathematics
Cafeteria
Computer
Mathematics
Transportation
Computer

Computer
:gist. Studies
Cafeteria
Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Hist. Studies
Computer
Mat hemat i cs

201
EI02
215
36

14
104
311

E200
202
0104
CI09
C208

E211
312
C203
25
101
c206

EI02A
BI03

32

D200

24
CI05

36

36
AIOO

B104
C207
206
31
CIOO

Ewing Street
29 Wiggins Street
31 Bank Street
175 Harrison street
P.O.Box 487
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Av. Trenton
245 Nassau Street
11 Westcott Road
49 Maple Street

46 Spring Street
44 Vandeventer Ave.
6-c Cook Road
100 Bayard Lane
4-B Cook Road
86 Leigh Avenue
8 Morven Place
Princeton Junction
7 Maxwell Lane
7 Maxwell Lane
40 Bayard Lane
41 Marvin Lane, Univ.
Heights, New BrunSWick
42 Mercer Street
Crescent Av.Rocky Hill

So. Olden Lane
123 Linden Lane
Cherry Hill Road
47 Winthrop Rd., Wash­
ington Pk., Nixon, N. J.
3-C Goodman Road
41 Batt Ie Road
29 Henry Avenue
29 Henry Avenue
P.O.Box 288
Echo Farm, Stony Brook
Rd.R.F.D.1,Newtown,Pa.
River Rd.• Trenton
357 Nassau Street
14 Dye, Plainsboro
22 Vandeventer Ave.
42 Mercer Street
6 Springdale Road
6-D Cook Road
19 Bank Street

1-0158-M

1-1470-J
1-4097-M
1-3640-R-3
1-0024-M
Tr.5-223°
1-1986-w
1-1112-W
1-0793-R

l-2329-M
l-1156-w
1-0419-J
1-2473

1-2855
1-0686
Plnsbo.3-4150R
1-1382-M
1-1382-M
1-0636
CHarter 9­
3759
1-0973
1-2463-R-ll

1-3757
1-0024-M
Metuchen 6­
0030- M
1-4096-M
1-3568
1-2369-W
1-2369-W
1-3443
Newhope
3772
Tr.5-7096
1-2155-R
Pl. 3-2738
1-0276-"\'7
1-0973
1-3662
1-0419-R
1-4228
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DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Switchboard
~, Lahey, Katherine '(M)

. ·Thomas', Mary (M)
47 Murray Place 1-1509
Hillside Av.Monmth Jet. M.J.7-450l

Mathematics D201
Swi t chboard
Hist.Studies AI03

8-B Cook Road
Hi11si de Av.Monmth J ct." M. J :i...4501
Cherry Valley Rd.-·
P.O. Box 1-60 1-4075-R

Thirring, Walter (M)
Thomas, Mary (M)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)

Transpo-r.tati-on
Siowen, Jessie (M)
Marcus, John (M)

Trinterud, Luella (M)
Tuckerman, Bryant (M)

Underwood, Caroline D.

van Gelder, J. G. (M)
van Hove, Leon C. P. (M)
Veblen, Oswald (M)
Viner, Jacob (M)
von Neumann, John 0'0

Wace, A. J. B. (M)
Walzer, Richard (M)
Weitzmann, Kurt (M)
White, Morton (M)
~1hiteman, Albert L. (M)
i~itney, Hassler
Wick, Gian C. (M)
Winter, Laura
Wolfsohn, Norman Z.
Wong, S. Y. (M)
Wooden. Elizabeth C.
Woodward, Sir Llewellyn (M)
Worthington, Albert (M)

Yamabe, Hidehiko (M)

Bus. Office
Computer

Mathematics

Hist.Studies
Mathematics
Mat-hematics
Hist. Studies
Mathemati cs

Hist. Studies
Hi st .Studies
Hist.Studies
Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Mathemati cs
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Computer
Computer
Hist. Studies
Jani tor - ]lOP

Mathematics

303
33

114

204
D210
116

112

402
DIOO

El05
C202
C209
314
DI03
C210
3
14
305

C205

P.O. Box 288
222 Ewing Street
c/o Institute
Hightstown Rd.Pl~insbo.

22 S. Stanworth Drive

9-A Goodman Road
9-F Goodman Road
Herrontown Road
182 i'Testern Way
26 Westcott Road

c/o Institute
5-A Maxwell Lane
30 Nassau Street
l-B Goodman Road
6~ Newlin Road
40 Patton Avenue
I-A Goodman Road
100 Bayard Lane
100 Bayard Lane
9-E Goodman Road
Rosedale Road
196-B Springdale Road
So. Olden Lane

3-B Goodman Road

1-3443
1-0490-R

Pl.3-411l-M

1-0362-W

1-139l-J
1-0958
1-3695
1-2186

l-1382-W
1-1845
1-0419-M
l-2372-W
1-2898-W
l-4096-w
1-2473
1-2473
1-3279-J
1-l 999-J-l
1-3279-R
l-4374-J

1-30 l 3-J

- 11 -
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Second Term

January 11, 1954 to April 9, 1954

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Oppenheimer, Director
Rosanna. W. J aflin, Secr&tary to the Direotor
Verna Hobson, Secretary

Office of the General Manager

Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
and Comptroller

Ruth Barnett, Assistant to the General Manager

Catharine Urban, Secretary

- 1 -

Librarian

Judith E. Sachs



Administrative Services

Financial IDat ters

Cafeteria

Fuld Hall maintenance

Telephones

Transportation

Housing

Housekeeping and Furniture
Maintenance .

Grounds, gardens

NIGHT CONNECTIONS

Minot C. Morgan,' Jr.
Catherine Higbee

Mary Slee, Supervisor

Jeff Anderson

Katherine Lahey, Chief Operator

Jessie Slowen

Ruth Barnett, General Supervision

Alice Rockafellow
Victor Petrone

A. Ranallo

EMERGENCY CALLS

Police Department

Borough - 1-0040
Township - 1-1215

Fire - 1-0040

".,

1-4400-office of the Director (Mrs. Jaffin).
1-4401-0ffice of the General Manager

(Mr. Morgan) and Office of the Director.
1-4404-office of Professor Montgomery;

Professor Whitney.
1-0950-office of Professor Earle; Miss Sachs;

and Miss Horton.
1-1250-0ffice of Professor Lowe; Professor

Meritt and Professor Thompson.
1-1348-office of Professor Veblen; Professor

von Neumann and Professor Pais.
1-4408-office of Professor Chernisa and

Physics Department.
1-3002-Electronic Computer Project;

Dr. Goldstine; Dr. Bigelow; Dr. Charney
and Computer Shop.

- 2 -

M. C. Morgan, Jr.
Ruth Barnett
Victor Petrone

1-3375
1-0658-R
1-3757



·.
SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Edward Mead Earle (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
David Mitrany *

Isaiah Berlin
Justus Bier
Herbert Bloch
Asa .Briggs
Sir Henry Clay-:i
Andreas Dorpalen
George B. Fowler,
Paul Frankl,..---,-
Jean Gottmann
Henry E. Guerlac
James Joll

'George F. Kennan
E. S. Kennedy

Members

Assistants

Erwin Panofsky'(Professor)
Walter w. Stewart (Professor Emeritus)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor)

Chauncey D. Leake
Edward E. Lowinsky
Perry Miller
Alan J. Milne
Folke Nordstr6m
Otto Neugebauer
Carl A. Roebuck
Lucy T. Shoe
J. G. van Gelder
A. J. B. Wace
Richard Walzer

··C. Veronica Wedgwood *
Morton White

Ralph.E. Giesey (Ernst Kantorowicz)
George Stamires (Benjamin D. Meritt)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)

Staff

Research

. Dorothy Dauncey (Benjamin D.· Meritt)
Margaret Dow (Hetty Goldman)
Gwen Groves (Harold F. Chemiss)
Evelyn Lord Smithson (Hamer A. Thompson)

Secretarial

Elizabeth I. Horton (SchoolSeoretary)
Elizabeth J. Fletcher (Publications

Secretary, American School)
Marion G. Hartz (Edward M. Earle)
Dorothy Hessman (George F. Kennan)
Jean Littlefield (School)
Rebecca H. McLoughlin (Erwin- Panofsky'····

.- and Homer A. Thompson)

****-l~**-l~

Office of Frank Aydelotte, Director Emeri tUB'

Elsa Jenkms .(Secretary"- -to- Frank Aydelotte)

-' *· ..Not.in residence

- 3 -



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Julian H. Bigelow
Freeman J, Dyson (frofessor)
Albert Einstein (Professor Emeritus)
Kurt Godel (Professor)
Hennan H. Goldstine
Deane Montgomery (professor)
Marston Norse (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang

Members

Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
George Placzek
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Oswald Veblen (professor Emeritus)
John von Neumann (professor)
Hermann Weyl (Professor Emeritus)
Hassler Whitney (professor)

Orhan H, Alisbah
Shimshon A. Amitsur
Hirotada Anzai
Richard F. Arens
Frederick Bagemihl
Ram P. Bambah
Nils A. Barricelli
Arne Beurling
Niels Bohr *
Armand Borel
Frank H. Brownell
Alberto P. Calder6n
Robert H. Cameron
Rudolf Carnap
Jule G. Charney
Paul Civin
Fritz Coester
Martin D. Davis
stanley Deser
Allen Devinatz
Henry A. Dye
Richard J. Eden

Secretarial

Nathan J. Fine
Matthew P. Gaffney, Jr.
Lars Garding
Morikuni Goto
Peter Havas
Gustav A. HeCUund
Friedrich E. P. Hirzebruch
Res W. Jost
Anders o. G. Kall~n
Yukiyosi Kawada
TQichiro Kinoshita
Minoru Kobiyasi "
Bertram Kostant
Jean Leray ~~

san Dao Liao
Saunders MacLane
William G. Madow
Benoit B. Mandelbrot
touis Michel
Tatsuoki Miyazima
Yoichiro Nambu
otto Neugebauer
Roger G. Newton

Assistants

Rene Deheuvels (Marston Morse)
Richard L. Ingraham (Oswald veblen)
Bruria Kaufman (Albert Einstein)
Norman Wolfsohn (Hassler Whitney)
Hidehiko Yamabe (Deane Montgomery)

staff

Albert Nijenhuis
Lowell J. paige
Wolfgang Pauli
Walter Prenowitz
Herbert E. Robbins
paul C. Rosenbloom
Gert O. Sabidussi
Hans Samelson
James Sanders
Shigeo sasaki
Henry M. Schaerf
Eugene v. Schenkman
Victor L. Shapiro
John C. Shepherdson
Arnold J. F. Siegert
Clarence F. Stephens
Edoardo Storchi
Kurt Strebel
Walter Thirring
Leon C. P. van Hove
Augustus J, Ward
Albert L. Whiteman

caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
Elizabeth S. Gorman (John von Neumann)
Merrie Knowles(Physics)

* Not in residence
- 4 -

Margaret Murray (Mathematics)
Joan H. Slotnick (Mathematics)
Laura Winter (Phisics)



ELECTRONIC COMPUTER PROJECT

Project Office

John von Neumann, Director
Herman H. Goldstine, Assistant Project Director
Carol P. Buchanan, SecretarY

Members

Julian H. Bigelow Jule G. Charney

Purchasing Office

Herman H. Goldstine

Norman M. Emslie, Purchasing Agent
Elizabeth C. Wooden, Purchasing Assistant

Engineering

James H. Pomerene, Chief Engineer

Hewitt D. Crane
Norman M. Emslie

Staff Meteorologists

Jule G. Charney
Norman Phillips (on leave)

Sonja Bargmann
Werner Gautschi

John Emann
Walter Emann
Frank Fell

Leon D. Haplon
William T. Keefe, Jr,

Meteorology

Visiting Meteorologists

B. R. J. Bolin
G. Cressman
E. T. Eady
B. Gilchrist
R. FjBrtoft
F. G. Shuman

Mathematics

Manfred Kochen
Margaret Lambe
Hedvig Selberg

Machine Shop

Lambert Rockefellow

Laboratory

Joseph Hunt, Jr.
Winfield Lacey
Theodore Lancaster
Grace Robinson

Maintenance

Peter Panagos
S. Y. Wong

Coders

James Cooley
Norma Gilbarg
Glenn Lewis
George Veronis

Daniel Slotnick
Bryant Tuckerman

Harold Small
Fred Smartt, Jr.
Dorothy Wheeler

Anthony Manganella

- 5 -
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

NAME

Alexander, James W. (M)
A1isbah, Orhan H. (M)
Amitsur, Shimshon A. (M)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Anzai, Hirotada
Arens, Richard F. (M)
Armonia, Aristide L. (M)
Aydelotte, Frank

Bagemihl, Frederick
Bambah, Ram P.
Bargmann, Sophie (M)
Barnett, Ruth
Barricelli, Nils Aall
Berlin, Isaiah
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bier, Justus (M*)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bloch, Herbert (M)
Bolin, B. R. J. (M)
Boone, Zada (M)
Borel, Armand (M)
Briggs, Asa
Brownell, Erank H. (M)
Buchanan, Carol P. (M)
Business Office
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Higbee, Catherine
Modzelewski, Sabina

Caterson, Anna (M)
Urban, Catharine

DIRECTORY

Second Tem

January 11, 1954 to April 9, 1954

DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Mathematics 29 Cleveland Lane 1-0032
Mathematics C200 345 Nassau Street
Mathematics C211 9-B Goodman Road l-J279-M
Maintenance Fuld Hall Princeton Junction
Mathematics C205 19 Bank Street 1-4228
Mathematics EI01 6-E Cook Road 1-3726-M
Janitor Fuld Hall 283 Witherspoon Street 1-2565-R
DiI>Emeritus A200 88 Battle Road 1-0185

Mathematics '118 15 Edwards Place 1-086Q-w
Mathematics c204 142 Mercer Street 1-3336-J
Computer 24 44 Park Place 1-0392-W
Gen1.Mgr. 2x 44 Linden Lane 1-0658-R
Mathematics Bsmt.B 15 Edwards Place 1-0860-1

,[

Hist.Studies 41 Battle Road 1-3568
Mathematics C102 Princeton-Kingston Rd. 1-378l-W
Hist.Studies 315 42 Mercer Street 1-0973
Computer 9 135 Bayard Lane l-1395-w
Hist.Studies 300 . 5-A Goodman Road 1-1391-R
Computer 31 196-A Springdale Road
Cafeteria 116 Leigh Avenue 1-2331
Mathematics 312 7-F Goodman Road 1-0245-J
Hist.Studies 306 40 Bayard Lane 1-0636
Mathematics C101 159 Hamilton Avenue 1-3430-R
Computer 26 408 N. Harrison Street 1-4379-w

303 114 Prospect Avenue 1-3375
301 20 CharIton Street 1-4316
302 701 Strawberry st., Tr.4-7255

Trenton
302 Keefe Rd. Lawrenceville 1.179-J-3
303 110 Bayard Lane

Cafeteria
Slee, Mary (M)
Boone, Zada (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (M)

(M) Married - Wife or husband in Princeton
(Mol}) Married - Wife or husband not in Princeton

- 6 -

41 Battle Road
116 Leigh Avenue
46 Spring Street

1-3568
1-2331
1-2329-M



NAME DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

l-1470-R
Hpwl.388-J-ll
1-0318

Cafeteria (cont'd)
Ford, Ruth
Hamer, 11agdaline (11)
Stalcup, Beatrice (11)

Calderon, Alberto P. (11)
Cameron, Robert H. (11)
Carnap, Rudolf (11)
Caterson, Anna (M)
oharney, Jule G. (M)
Cherniss, Harold F. (11)
Civin, Paul (M)
Clay, Sir Henry
Coester, Fritz (M)
Cooley, James W.
Cl"ane, Hewitt D.
Cressman, George (M)

Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Bus.Office
Computer
Hist.Studies
Mathematics
His t.Studies
Mathematics
Computer
Computer
Computer

EI02A
EI04

302
10
DI07
CI07

D206
23
2
21

Box 528 1-0988-R
R. F. D. #3 l-3955-M
Plainsboro, N.J. Pl.3-2738
So. Olden Lane 1-4249-J
6-F Cook Road 1-0419-W
4-A Maxwell Lane 1-1382-J
Keefe Rd. Lawrenceville L.179-J-3
Montgomery Rd. Rocky Hill l-3590-R-l
98 Battle Road 1-3363
9-D Goodman Road 1-3453-R
c/o Institute
31 Bank Street
Burnt Hill Rd.Skillman
26 Edgehill Street
6-D Cook Road

Dauncey, Dorothy,(M)
Dauncey, Wesley (M)
Davis, Martin D. (11)
Deheuvels, Rene (11)
Deser, Stanley
Devinatz, Allen (M)
Director's Office
Oppenheimer, Robert (11)
Jaffin: Rosanna W. (M)
Hobson, Verna (M)

Dorpalen, Andreas (11)
Dow, Margaret
Dye, Henry A. (M)

Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Eady, E. T. (M)
Earle, Edward Meed (11)
Eden, Richard John (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (M)
Einstein, Albert
Emann) John R.
Emann, WaJ:t. er V.
Emslie, Norman M. (M)

Fell, Frank E. (M)

Fine, Nathan J. (M)
Fjortoft, Ragnar (11)
Fletcher, Elizabeth J.
Ford, Ruth
Fowler, George B. (11)
F::."ankl, Paul (M)

Hist.Studies
Shop
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics

Hist.S,tudies
Hist.Studies
Mathematics

Mathematics

Computer
Hist.Studies
Mathematics
Cafeteria
Mathematics
Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer

Mathematics
Computer
Hist.Studies
Tea Room
Hist.Studies
Hist.Studies

BlOih

C200
309
DI04
CI07

108
107
106
102
B204
C211

EI07

22
109
EI02

115
14
14
6

14

C202
22
BIOO

DIOl

c/o Institute
So. Olden Lane
So. Olden Lane
7-B Goodman Road
15 Edwards Place
11 Willow street

97 Olden Lane
172 Nassau Street
2 Valley Road
2-A Cook Road
41 Battle Road
Major Rd. R.F.D.#l
Monmouth Junction
14 Dickinson Street

194-A Springdale Road
101 Battle Road
l-A Goodman Road
46 Spring Street
112 Mercer Street
449 Ewing Street
449 Ewing Street
Yardley-Newtown Road,
Yardley, Pat

4J.3 Stuyvesant Avenue
Trenton
6-A Cook Road
9-C Goodman Road
11 Chambers Terrace
Box 528
239 Nassau Street
32 Wiggins Street

1-4249-11

1-0860-w
1-2371-W

1-2895
1-2827
1-0370-W
1-1941-J
1-3568
M.J.7-6283

1-1037-J

1-0552

1-2329-M

1-l804-J
1-1804-J
Yardley
2474

Trenton
2-4238
l-3726-w

1-2465-R
1-0988-R
l-2391-W
1-3360

- 7 -



NAME DEPAR'IMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Hamer, Magda1ine (M) Cafeteria R.F.D.#3
Harmon, Leon D. (M) Computer 4B P.O.Box 382, Kingston
Harris, John Fuld Hall 122 N. Moore Street
Hart, Hennon Grounds 82 Witherspoon street
Hartz, Marion G. (M) Hist.Studies 110 10 Hamilton Avenue
Havas, Peter (M) Mathematics D202 41 Battle Road
Hedlund, Gustav A. (M) Mathematics 308 4-A Cook Road
Hessman, Dorothy Hist.Studies El06 359 Nassau street
Higbee, Catherine Bus.Office 301 20 Charlton street
Hirzebruch, Friedrich E.P.(M) Mathematics CIOO 3-E Goodman Road
Horton, Elizabeth I. Hist.Studies 204 12 Princeton Avenue
Hobson, Verna (11) Dir.Office 106 2 Valley Road
Housing - Office at South Olden Lane te1.1-3820-W (12 to .5 p.m.)
Barnett, Ruth 2x 44 Linden Lane
Petrone, Victor (M) Maintenance Shop 123 Linden Lane
Rockafellow, Alice (M) Housekeeping Shop Cherry Hill Road

Hunt, Joseph, Jr. (M) Computer 14 1 Franklin Terrace

Gaffney, Matthew P., Jr.
Garding, Lars (M)
Gautschi, Werner
General Manager's Office
Morgan, Minot C., Jr.
Barnett, Ruth
Ur'l)an, Catharine

Gibbons, Hope
Giesey, Ralph E.
Gilbarg, Norma
Gilohrist, Bruoe
Gtldel, Kurt (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldstine, Herman H. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (M)
Goto, Morikuni
Gottman, Jean
Groves, Gwen
Guerlac, Henry E. (M)

Mathematios
Mathematios
Computer

Library
Hist.Studies
Computer
Computer
Matmmatios
Hist.Studies
Computer
Mathematics
Mathematios
Hist.Studies
Hist.Studies
Hist.Studies

ElOl
cl06
33

2x
303
201
D20.5
8
21
216
B20l
27
113
c208
104
DI06
103

2 Dickinson street
196-A Springdale Road
.57 Battle Road

114 Prospect Avenue
44 Linden Lane
110 Bayard Lane
110 Nassau street
19 Bank street
4 Maple Terrace
16 Edgehill Street
129 Linden Lane
2 Newlin Road
Cold Soil Rd., R.D.2
128 Cedar Lane
19 Bank Street
4-B Maxwell Lane
.59 Bayard Lane
10 Princeton Avenue

1-9858

1-3375
1-0658-R

1-2365
1-4228
1-1723-11

1-0569
1-2431
1-1976-R-1
1-3468 -W
1-4228
1-1382-R
1-3245-J
1-2536-11

1-3955-11
Mon.Jct.7-4111
1-0521

1-0282-11
1-3568

1-0411-J
1-4316
1-3453-M
1-2536-J
1-0370-W

1-0658-R
1-3757
1-0024-11
1-1342

Ingraham, Richard L. (M) Mathematics 117 11 Westcott Road l-1112-W

1-3568
l-30l3-W

1-0245-w
1-3250
1-l680-J

1-2827
Swarthmore
6-0405

7-A Goodman Road
22 Alexander street
c/o Malter, Little
Brook Road
2-B Cook Road 1-0781-11
210 Rosemont Av.Trenton Tr.3-8429

172 Nassau street
.506 N. Chester Rd.
Swarthmore, Pal
9 Chambers Terrace
~5 CJ;a.¥.street
41 Battle Road
3-D Goodman Road

Hist.Studies A203
Fuld Hall
Hist.Studies 101
Mathematics E203

Mathematics EI08
Hist.Studies D204
Mathematics 11.5

Dir.Office 107
Dir.Emeritus A204

Mathematics C201
Computer 3

Kawada, Yukiyosi (M)
Keefe, William T., Jr. (M)

Jaffin, Rosanna W. (M)
Jenkins, Elsa P. (M)

John, James J. (M)
Johnson, Mable
Joll, James
Jost, Res W. (11)

K~llen, Anders O. G. (M)
Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kaufman, Bruria (M)
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E201
302
CI03
303
310
402

41 Phillips Av. Lwncv1 L. 153-W
47 Murray Place 1-1509
120 Prospect Street 1-1444-R
341 Monmouth st.Trenton Tr.6-6912
Nassau Tavern 1-2040
15 Edwards Place 1-3744-J
42 Mercer Street 1-0973

HOME PHONE

1-4096-J

1-1156-w
1-2365
1-4054-J

1-0413
1-3279-R
1-0245-R

1-1578
1-2015-W
1-1092-W
1-1232
1-0417
1-0490-R
1-1426
1-3279-vJ
1-2446-1'1
1-1941-1'1

HOME ADDRESS

146 Hodge Road 1-1429-W
6 Maxw-ell Lane
3-F Goodman Road 1-30l3-R
R.F.D. 3 1-4054-J
255 Powers St.New B~swk CHarter 7-3471

c/o Schenk, R.D.3,
Penns Neck
6-B Cook Road

44 Vandeventer Ave.
110 Nassau street
R.F.D. 3
29 Wiggins street
22211. Eisenhower st.
30 Vandeventer Ave.
lS6-B Springdale Road
7-C Goodman Road

169 Nassau Street
Plantation Apts. R.D.3
9 Patton Avenue
80 Stockton Street
31 Humbert Street
222 Ewing street
99 Battle Road
7-E Goodman Road
16 Edwards Place
194-11. Springdale Road
c/o Institute
11 Bank Street 1-2655
701 Strawberry St.Trntn Tr.4-7255
47 Ro11ingmeade l-3797-W
114 Prospect Avenue 1-3375
40 Battle Road 1-0757
30 Wiggins Street 1-3683~

DEPARTMENT OFFICE

Hist.Studies EI06A
Hist.Studies
Mathematics D208
Library 201
Mathematics EI03
Mathematics
Computer 30

Mathemati'cs CIIO

Computer 14
Switchboard
Computer 25
Computer 36
Hist. Sudies
Computer 23
Mathematics CIIO

202
201
201
201
201

His tS tudies 203
Hist.Studies 11.202
Hist.Studies 313

Mathematics EI09
Hist.Studies B200
Mathematics EIOO
Mathematics E200
Janitor-ECP
Transportation
Hist.Studies BI02
Mathematics D211
Hist.Studies 205
Hist.Studies 307
Hist.Studies
Mathematics
Bus.Office
Mathematics
Genl.Mgr.
11athematics
Mathematics

NAME

Kennan, George F. (1'1)
Kennedy, Edward S. (1'1)
Kinoshita, Toichiro (M)
Klensch, Patricia (1'1)
Knowles, Merrie
Kobiyasi, Minoru
Kochen, Manfred

Kostant, Bertram (1'1)

Lacey, Winfield T. (1'1)
Lahey, Katherine (1'1)
Lambe, Margaret (1'1)
Lancaster, Theodore W.
Leake, Chauncey D. (1'1)
Lewis, Glenn
Liao, San D.
Library
Sachs, Judith E.
Gibbons, Hope
Klensch, Patricia (1'1)
Reaser, Clarence L. (1'1)
Vogt, Barbara (1'1)

Littlefield, Jean
Lowe, E. A. (M~~)

Lowinsky, Edward E. (1'1)

MacLane, Saunders (1'1*)
McLoughlin, Rebecca H. (1'1)
Madow, William G. (1'1)
Mandelbrot, Benoit B.
Manganella, Anthony (1'1)
Marcus, John (1'1)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (1'1)
Michel, Louis (1'1)
Miller, Perry (1'1)
1'1ilne, Alan J. (1'1)
Mitrany, David (1'1)
Miyazima, Tatsuoki (1'1)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murray, Margaret

5-B Goodman Road 1-3453-W
41 Battle Road 1-3568
11 Westcott Road 1-1112-R
Burnt Hill Rd. Skillman Hpw1 388-J-l1
7-D Goodman Road

Nambu, Yoichiro (1'1)
Neugebauer, otto (M*)
Newton, Roger G. (M)
Nijenhuis, Albert
Nordstr~m, Folke (M)

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)

Mathematics
HS & Math
Mathematics
Mathematics
Hist.Studies

Dir.Office

D208
DI08
DI05
c206
B203

108 97 Olden Lane .1-2895
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NAME

Paige, Lowell J. (M)
Pais, Abraham
Panagos, Peter
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Pauli, Wolfga~g (M)
Perna, Anthony (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Petrone, Victor (M)
Placzek, George (M)
Pomerene, James H. (M)
Prenowitz, Walter (M)

Ranallo, A. (M)
Reaser, Clarence L. (M)
Robbins, Herbert E. (M)
Robinson, Grace (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (M)
Rockefellow, Lambert (M)
Roebuck, Carl A. (M)
Rosenbloom, Paul
Rossi, Felix (M)

Sabidussi, Gert O.
Sachs, Judith E,
Samelson, Hans (M)
Sanders, James
Sasaki, Shigeo (M)
Sasso, Anthony
Schaerf, Henry M.
Schenkman, Eugene V. (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Selberg, Hedvig (M)
Shapiro, Victor L. (M)

Shepherdson, John C.
Shoe, Lucy
Shop- Telephone 1-3820-J
Dauncey, Wesley (M)
Petrone, Victor (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (M)

Shuman, F. G. (M)

Siegert, Arnold J. F. (M)
Slee, Mary (M)
Slotnick, Daniel (M) ,
Slotnick, Joan H. (M)
Slowen, Jessie (M)
Small, Harold (M)

Smartt, Fred, Jr. (M)
Smithson, Evelyn Lord (M~~)

Stalcup, Beatrice (M)
Stamires, George

DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Mathematics EI09 8-A Cook Road l-2685-w
Mathematics E202 So. Olden Lane
Computer LA 3 Palmer Square
Hist.Studies B202 97 Battle Road 1-1679
Mathematics 314 5 Maxwell Lane 1-1382-W
Janitor 96 Leigh Avenue 1-1003-M
Grounds 244 John Street 1-2251-R
Housing Maintenance 123 Linden Lane 1-3757
Mathematics D209 10.5 Battle Road 1-2263
Computer .5 82 N. Stanworth Drive 1-1721
Mathematics E204 14 Murray Place 1-1008-w

Gardener Ewing Street 1-01.58-1'1
Library

,
201 29 Wiggins Street

Mathematics Bsmt B 17.5 Harrison Street l-4097-M
Computer 36 P.O.Box 487 1-3640-R-3
Housing Cherry Hill Rd. 1-0024-M
C01Jlputer 14 123 Reed Avenue,Trenton Tr •.5-2230
Hist.Studies AIOl 24.5 Nassau Street 1-1986-w
Mathematics . 311 11 Westcott Road 1-1112-W
Janitor 49 Maple street 1-0793-R

Mathematics E200 46 Spring street 1-2329-M
Library 202 44 Vandeventer Avenue 1-1156-w
Mathematics cl04 6-c Cook Road 1-0419-J
Mathematics C109 100 Bayard Lane 1-2473
Mathematics C208 4-B Cook Road 1-0781-R
Janitor 86 Leigh Avenue 1-285.5
Mathematics E211 8 Morven Place 1-0686
Mathematics E206 Princeton Junction Plnsbo.3-41S0R
Mathematics C203 7 Maxwell Lane 1-1382-1'1
Computer 25 7 Maxwell Lane 1-1382-M
Mathematics C206 41 Marvin Lane, Univ. CHarter

Heights, New Brunswick 9-3759
Mathematics EI02A 42 Mercer Street 1-0973
Hist.Studies BI03 Crescent Av.Rocky Hill 1-2463-R-ll

So. Olden Lane
123 Linden Lane 1-3757

Housekeeper Cherry Hill Road 1-0024-M
Computer 32 47 Winthrop Rd., Wash- Metuchen

ington Pk.Nixon, N.J. 6-0030-M
Mathematics D200 3-C Goodman Road 1-4096-M
Cafeteria 41 Battle Road 1-3568
Computer 24 29 Henry Avenue 1-2369-W
Mathematics cl05 29 Henry Avenue 1-2369-W
Transportation P.O.Box 288 1-3443
Computer 36 Echo Farm, stony Brook Newhope

Rd.R.F.D.l,Newtown,Pa. 3772
Computer 36 River Rd., Trenton Tr.5-7096
Hist.Studies AIOO 357 Nassau street 1-2155-R
Cafeteria 14 Dye, Plainsboro P1.3-2738
Hist.Studies BI04 22 Vandeventer Ave. 1-0276-W
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NAME DEPAR1MENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Stephens, Clarence F. (M*) Mathematics C207 42 Mercer Street 1-0973
Stewart, Walter W. (M*) Hist.Studies 206 6 Springdale Road 1-3662
Storchi, Edoardo Mathematics C109 15 Edwards Place 1-0860-w
Strebel, Kurt Mathematics C100 19 Bank Street 1-4228
Switchboard I

Lahey, Katherine (M) 47 t1urray Place 1-1509
Thomas, Mary (M) Hillside Av.Monmth Jet. M.J.7-4501

Thirring, Walter (M) Mathematics D20l 8-B Cook Road 1-1185-J
Thomas, Mary, (M) Switchboard Hillside Av.Monmth Jct. M.J.7-4501
Thompson, Homer A. (M) Hist.Studies AI03 C~erry Valley Road, 1-4075-R

PW.Box 1-60
Transportation
Slowen, Jessie (M) P.O. Box 288 ';1.-3443
Marcus, John (I1) 222 Ewing Street 1-0490-R

Tuckerman, Bryant (M) Computer 33 Hightstown Rd.PrnctnJct.P1ainsboro
: )-4111-11..,

114 '22 So. Stanworth Drive 1-0362-WUnderwood, Caroline D. Mathematics
Urban, Catharine GeI1l.Mgr. 303 '110 Bayard Lane 1-0202

:
van Gelder, J.G. (M) Hi~t.Studies 304 9-A Goodman Road l-4910-W
van Hove, Leon C. P. (M) 1'1athematics D210 9-F Goodman Road 1-1391-J
Veblen, Oswald (M) Mathematics 116 . Herrontowa Road 1-0958
Veronis, George (M) Computer 31 Box 137, Rocky Hill
Viner, Jacob (M) Hfst.Studies n.82 Western Way 1-3695
von Neumann, John (11) Mathematics 112 ~6 Westcott Road 1-2186
Vogt, Barbara (M) Library 201 222A Eisenhower Street 1-2131-R

Wace, A. J. B. (M) Hist.Studies 402 Nassau Tavern 1-2040
Walzer, Richard (M) Hist.Studies D100 94 Bayard Lane l-ID714-w
Ward, Augustus John (11{~) Mathematics 215 15 Edwards Place 1-0860-w·
Weitzmann, Kurt (11) Hist.Studies 30 Nassau Street 1-1845
ieyl, Hermann (M) Mathematics 213 270 Mercer Road 1-2171
Wheeler, Dorothy (11) Computer 36 Ewing Street l-2652~

White, Morton (M) Hist.Studies E105 1-B Goodman Road 1-0419-M
Whiteman, Albert L. (M) Mathematics C202' 6 1/2 Newlin Road l-2372-W
Whit ney, Hassler Mathematics C209 40 Patton Avenue .... 1-2898-W,
Winter, Laura Mathematics D103 100 Bayard Lane 1-2473
Wol£soOO, Norman Z. Mathematics C2l0 100 Bayard Lane 1-2473
Wong, S. Y. (M) Computer 3 9-E Goodman Road 1-3279-J
Wooden, Elizabeth C. Computer 14 Rosedale Road 1-1999-J-;l
Woodward, Sir Llewellyn (M) Hist.Studies 305 196-B Springdale Road l-3279-R I
Worthington, Albert (11) Janitor - ECP South Olden Lane

Yamabe, Hidehiko (M) Mathematics c205 J 3-B Goodman Road l-3013-J
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